

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1150

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Edwards” and substitute “, Edwards, Arnick, Bates, Benson, Bobo, Brinkley, Bronrott, Clagett, Crouse, DeCarlo, Dobson, Dypski, Malone, Mandel, McIntosh, Parrott, Riley, Shank, Snodgrass, Sophocleus, Swain, and Wood”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 32, after “who” insert “, AS A RESULT OF CIRCUMSTANCES BEYOND THE CONTROL OF THE INDIVIDUAL,”; in line 35, after the semicolon, insert “OR”; and in line 38, strike “SOCIETY;” and substitute “SOCIETY”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with “(3)” in line 1 down through the first “TO” in line 2 and substitute “OTHER”; and strike beginning with “INDIVIDUALS” in line 2 down through “DISADVANTAGED” in line 3 and substitute “MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, in line 21, strike “CAUSE” and substitute “CAUSES”; strike beginning with “INDIVIDUALS” in line 21 down through “DISADVANTAGED” in line 22 and substitute “MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC”; and in line 30, strike “AND” and substitute “OR”.